### 506095934 06/08/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6142655

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AMIR SHACHAR	05/03/2020
EINAT NEUMANN BEN ARI	04/24/2020
DANNY BUTVINIK	04/24/2020
YOAV AVNEON	05/03/2020
GABRIELLE ZAGHDOUN AZOULAY	04/28/2020
LIAT ELBOIM	05/03/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ACTIMIZE LTD.
Street Address:	ZARCHIN STREET 20, TOWER 1
City:	RA'ANANA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	4366247

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16866139

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)654-4501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026544565

Email: ipdocketing@haynesboone.com

HAYNES AND BOONE LLP - JEFFREY A. WOLFSON **Correspondent Name:** 

2323 VICTORY AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49310.75US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YOLANDA M. HAZELL
SIGNATURE:	/Yolanda M. Hazell/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2020

# Total Attachments: 4 source=49310\_75US01\_AssignmentSIGNEDbySHACHAR\_\_BEN\_ARI\_\_BUTVINIK\_AVNEON\_AZOULAY\_ELBOIM #page source=49310\_75US01\_AssignmentSIGNEDBYSHACHAR\_\_BUTVINIK\_AVNEON\_AZOULAY\_ELBOIM #page source=49310\_75US01\_AssignmentSIGNEDBYSHACHAR\_\_BUTVINIK\_AVNEON\_AZOULAY\_ELBOIM #page source=49310\_75US01\_ASSIGNEDBYSHACHAR\_\_BUTVINIK\_AVNEON\_AZOULAY\_ELBOIM #page source=49310\_7

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Amir SHACHAR, a citizen of ISRAEL residing 36 Ha'rechasim Street, Ramat Gan, Israel;

Einat Neumann BEN ARI, a citizen of both THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA and ISRAEL, residing Hohit 9, Hod Hasharon, Israel;

Danny BUTVINIK, a citizen of ISRAEL residing at Froid 44/1, Haifa, Israel;

**Yoav AVNEON,** a citizen of **ISRAEL** residing at Sadot 8, Ness-Ziona, Israel:

Gabrielle Zaghdoun AZOULAY, a citizen of both FRANCE and ISRAEL, residing at 23 Sirkin, Tel Aviv, Israel; and

**Liat ELBOIM,** a citizen of **ISRAEL** residing at 8 Shimoni Street, Rishon Lezion, Israel;

collectively, ASSIGNOR, is an inventor of the invention in **ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE SYSTEM FOR ANOMALY DETECTION IN TRANSACTION DATA SETS,** for which an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on **May 4, 2020** as **U.S. Patent Application No. 16/866,139**;

WHEREAS, **ACTIMIZE LTD.** (ASSIGNEE), a company incorporated in Israel and having a place of business at Zarchin Street 20, Tower 1, Ra'anana 4366247, Israel, is desirous of obtaining each inventor's entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention, the said application and corresponding applications worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration to the inventor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his or her entire, worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, including the above United States non-provisional application embodying the invention or any other United States application to which priority is claimed under 35 U.S.C. § 119 and to any application to which priority is claimed, or claiming priority to the application noted above, under 35 U.S.C. § 120, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries other than the United States, together with the right

4835-2985-6698 v.1 Page 1 of 4

to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this sale and assignment not been made;

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

And ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that he or she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

And ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that he or she will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him or her respecting said invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE or, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries;

And ASSIGNOR herby authorizes the ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

[SIGNATURES BEGIN ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

4835-2985-6698 v.1 Page 2 of 4

In witness whereof, each inventor has affixed his or her signature as Assignor.

Dated: April 24, 2020

Danny Butvinik
Danny-Buttvinik

On this <u>24th</u> day of April 2020, before me appeared **Danny BUTVINIK**, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Moty Cory
Wibboss 3838498...

[SIGNATURES CONTINUE ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

Page 3 of 4

4835-2985-6698 v.1

# [SIGNATURES CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE]

In witness whereof, each inventor has affixed his or her signature as Assignor.

Dated: May 3, 2020

On this 30th day of April 2020, before me appeared Yoav AVNEON, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Docusigned by:

Moty Cory

Witness 338-499.

Dated: avril 28, 2020

Dated: Avril 28, 2020

Dated: Avril 28, 2020

Dated: Avril 28, 2020

Docusigned by:

Calmille Legaliag

Gabrielle Zaghdoun AZOULAY

On this 28th day of April 2020, before me appeared Gabrielle Zaghdoun AZOULAY, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Moty Cory

Witness 538-499...

Moty Cory

Witness 538-499...

Moty Cory

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of April 2020, before me appeared **Liat ELBOIM**, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Moty Cory

Moty Cory

Moty Cory

4835-2985-6698 v.1 Page 4 of 4

Dated: May 3, 2020

RECORDED: 06/08/2020